## ADDENDUM NO. 1

**DATE:** May 11, 2018

**TO:** All Potential Qualifiers

**FROM:** Penny Owens, Assistant Purchasing Agent, City of Knoxville

**SUBJECT:** Addendum No. 1 to Fire Station Fire Sprinkler System Installation – Multiple

Locations

**RFPS TO BE OPENED**: May 29, 2018 at 11:00:00 a.m. (Eastern Time)

This addendum is being published to answer questions regarding the above referenced ITB. This addendum becomes a part of the contract documents and modifies the original specifications as noted.

**Question #1**: Will there be CAD files available for any of these buildings, or will all the structures have to be drawn as well?

Answer: The City only has architect drawings for the buildings and does not have CAD drawings.

**Question #2:** Normally we quote for turnkey – design and install- on work like this. Is there a particular reason why this solicitation is only asking for design at this time?

**Answer:** The design and install procurement will be turnkey. This RFQ serves to pre-qualify those firms who can do the work in accordance with the requirements of T.C.A 12-4-107(a) which requires that design professionals for public projects in Tennessee be selected through qualifications-based selection.

**END OF ADDENDUM 1**